## City of Long Beach

## Legislation Text

File #: 05-3153, Version: 1

Recommendation to receive and file annual report of the Downtown Long Beach Parking and Business Improvement Area; approve the proposed budget for Fiscal Year 2006; and authorize City Manager to execute a contract with the Downtown Long Beach Associates for the period of October 1, 2005 through September 30, 2006. (Districts 1,2)

Downtown Long Beach Associates (DLBA) uses business license assessment funds to promote and market downtown Long Beach on behalf of businesses located in the Downtown Long Beach Parking and Business Improvement Area (DLBPBIA). The DLBA manages funds to be collected to accomplish promotional activities and other services. DLBA's report on proposed Fiscal Year 2006 (FY 06) allocation of funds for various activities is provided as Attachment A. The proposed contract requires the City to transmit all assessment funds collected from downtown businesses to the DLBA

every other month. The DLBA will provide quarterly reports to the City on expenditures and will submit an annual report summarizing FY 06 activities.

The City Council approves other DLBA revenue, such as property-based improvement district assessments, under separate council letters. In addition to assessment revenue, DLBA may have revenue from sponsorships, grants and dues.

This letter was reviewed by Assistant City Attorney Heather Mahood on August 19, 2005, Budget Management Officer David Wodynski on August 25, 2005, and the City Treasurer's Office on August 25,2005.

[Timing Considerations]

[Fiscal Impact]

Approve recommendation.

[Enter Body Here]

[Respectfully Submitted,]